which was approved by the shareholders

If yes, details of the approval so required?

Date of approval

Explanation for the Deviation / Variation

Comments of the audit conunittee after
review

Expo Engineering and Projects Limited

Preferential Issue of Convertible Warrant

31,45,715 (Thirty-One Lakh Forty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred and
Fifteen Only) Convertible warrant into equity shares of the Company
having face value of Rs. 4/- (Rupees Four) each at a price of Rs. 70/-
per warrant (including premium of Rs. 66/- per warrant) aggregating
to Rs. 22,02,00,050 (Rupees Twenty�Two Crore Two Lakh Fifty Only)
to promoter and non-promoter category on preferential basis

26th September,2025

22,02,00,050 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crore Two Lakh Fifty Only)

The above is the total issue size. However, the company has received
following sums during the quarter ended 30th September,2025

1. 25% of the issue i.e Rs.5,50,50012.S(Five Crore Fifty Lakh Fifty 
thousand twelve only) (Rs.17.50per warrant ·for·

[...]

Expo House, 150 Sheriff Devji Street, 
Mumbai 400 003, India 
Tel. : +91 22 6131 9600 
Website : www.expoqas.com 
CIN NO.: L40200MH1982PLC027837 

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following 
table: 

31,45,715 (Thirty-One Lacs Forty-Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifteen only), Convertible Warrants 
of the Company having face value of Rs. 4/- (Rupees Four) each at a price of Rs. 70/- per Warrant 
(inch1ding premium of Rs. 66/- per Warrant) aggregating to Rs. 22,02,00,050 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crores
Two Lacs Fifty) to promotor and Non-Promoter category on preferential basis 

· · · · 

Original Object Modified Original Modified Funds Amount of Remarks, 
Object, if Allocation allocation, Utilised Deviation/ any 
any (Amount if any (Amount Variation for 

in Crore.) in Crore) the Quarter